RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven DATE 11/20/2023 TIME 09:33 am TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

Lisa Balter TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF EAST HAVEN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF SPECIAL MEETING DUE TO CHANGE IN/NEW MEETING LOCATION

The Special Meeting of the East Haven Planning and Zoning Commission ("Commission") scheduled for Tuesday, November 21, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the East Haven Senior Center is hereby <u>cancelled</u>.

A Special Meeting of the Commission has been scheduled for the same date and time, i.e., Tuesday, November 21, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the East Haven High School Library Media Center, 35 Wheelbarrow Lane, East Haven. A Notice and Agenda of Special Meeting noting the change in meeting location will be separately filed with and posted at the Town Clerk's Office and posted on the Commission's Agenda page on the Town's website at <u>https://www.easthaven-ct.gov/</u>.

Joseph Budrow Planning and Zoning Administrator/ZEO Town of East Haven

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND WILL BE POSTED ON THE MEETING ROOM DOOR.